

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 265

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:


1. How much has been spent on government advertising (including job ads) since 7 September

2013?

a. List each item of expenditure and cost

b. List the approving officer for each item

c. Detail the outlets that were paid for the advertising

2. What government advertising is planned for the rest of the financial year?

a. List the total expected cost

b. List each item of expenditure and cost

c. List the approving officer for each item

d. Detail the outlets that have been or will be paid for the advertising


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The total amount of expenditure for government advertising since 7 September 2013 was

$58,555.53.


a. Please see table below


b. Manager, Human Resource Strategies.


c. Please see table below


2. What government advertising is planned for the rest of the financial year?

a. $489.30


b. The only planned expenditure is a print ad in the National Indigenous Times for the Cadetship

Program - $489.30.


c. Manager, Human Resource Strategies


d. The National Indigenous Times


1. How much has been spent on government advertising (including job ads) since 7 September 2013?

a. List each item of expenditure and cost


Caption Media Invoiced TOTAL

AFP GRADUATE PROPGRAM 2015 CAREERONE.COM.AU 14-Mar-14 219.46

CADETSHIP PROGRAM CAREERONE.COM.AU


219.46

COORDINATOR BIOMETRICS CAREERONE.COM.AU 31-Jan-14 109.73

COORDINATOR, PROGRAM DELIVERY CAREERONE.COM.AU 18-Oct-13 109.73

EXECUTIVE LEVEL EMPLOYEE CAREERONE.COM.AU 20-Sep-13 109.73

EXECUTIVE LEVEL EMPLOYEE - INFORMATION CAREERONE.COM.AU 26-Sep-13 109.73

LEGAL COORDINATOR CAREERONE.COM.AU 14-Mar-14 109.73

PROGRAMMING/SOFTWARE DEVELOPER CAREERONE.COM.AU 11-Nov-13 109.73

PROGRAMMING/SOFTWARE DEVELOPER CAREERONE.COM.AU 8-Nov-13 109.73

SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR CAREERONE.COM.AU 25-Nov-13 109.73

TEAM LEADER, DOCUMENT SCIENCES CAREERONE.COM.AU 31-Jan-14 109.73

TEAM MEMBER CAREERONE.COM.AU 14-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - BUSINESS GOVERNANCE CAREERONE.COM.AU 8-Nov-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - CMIS & INFRASTRUCTURE CAREERONE.COM.AU 8-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - CMIS & INFRASTRUCTURE CAREERONE.COM.AU 31-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - DATA MANAGEMENT CAREERONE.COM.AU 24-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION CAREERONE.COM.AU 8-Nov-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - NETWORK AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CAREERONE.COM.AU 28-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - PLATFORMS MIDDLEWARE CAREERONE.COM.AU 24-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - QUALITY GOVERNANCE CAREERONE.COM.AU 25-Oct-13 109.73

TEAM MEMBER - SYSTEMS SOE CAREERONE.COM.AU 15-Nov-13 109.73

EXECUTIVE LEVEL EMPLOYEE IT WIRE.COM.AU 20-Sep-13 139.50

EXECUTIVE LEVEL EMPLOYEE - INFORMATION IT WIRE.COM.AU 26-Sep-13 139.50

TEAM MEMBER - BUSINESS GOVERNANCE IT WIRE.COM.AU 8-Nov-13 139.50


Caption Media Invoiced TOTAL

TEAM MEMBER - CMIS & INFRASTRUCTURE IT WIRE.COM.AU 31-Oct-13 139.50

TEAM MEMBER - INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION IT WIRE.COM.AU 8-Nov-13 139.50

TEAM MEMBER - NETWORK AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
IT WIRE.COM.AU 28-Oct-13 139.50

TEAM MEMBER - QUALITY GOVERNANCE IT WIRE.COM.AU 25-Oct-13 139.50

AFP GRADUATE PROPGRAM 2015 MYCAREER 14-Mar-14 0

CADETSHIP PROGRAM MYCAREER


0

COORDINATOR BIOMETRICS MYCAREER 31-Jan-14 0

COORDINATOR, PROGRAM DELIVERY MYCAREER 18-Oct-13 0

LEGAL COORDINATOR MYCAREER 14-Mar-14 0

TEAM LEADER, DOCUMENT SCIENCES MYCAREER 31-Jan-14 0

CADETSHIP PROGRAM
NIT.COM.AU (NATIONAL INDIGENOUS

TIMES)
180

AFP GRADUATE PROPGRAM 2015 SEEK 14-Mar-14 930.16

CADETSHIP PROGRAM SEEK


1,063.93

COORDINATOR BIOMETRICS SEEK 31-Jan-14 493.93

COORDINATOR, PROGRAM DELIVERY SEEK 18-Oct-13 493.93

EXECUTIVE LEVEL EMPLOYEE SEEK 20-Sep-13 496.25

EXECUTIVE LEVEL EMPLOYEE - INFORMATION SEEK 26-Sep-13 496.25

FORENSICS TEAM MEMBER, IMAGING & GEOMATICS SEEK 17-Dec-13 277.88

FORENSICS TEAM MEMBER, IMAGING & GEOMATICS SEEK 31-Dec-13 222.88

LAWYER (POOL) SEEK 25-Nov-13 222.88

LEGAL COORDINATOR SEEK 14-Mar-14 560.08

LITIGATOR SEEK 20-Dec-13 222.88

PROGRAMMING/SOFTWARE DEVELOPER SEEK 11-Nov-13 346.71

PROGRAMMING/SOFTWARE DEVELOPER SEEK 8-Nov-13 401.71

SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR SEEK 25-Nov-13 346.71


Caption Media Invoiced TOTAL

TEAM LEADER, DOCUMENT SCIENCES SEEK 31-Jan-14 468.71

TEAM MEMBER SEEK 14-Oct-13 346.71

TEAM MEMBER - BUSINESS GOVERNANCE SEEK 8-Nov-13 471.04

TEAM MEMBER - CMIS & INFRASTRUCTURE SEEK 8-Oct-13 346.71

TEAM MEMBER - CMIS & INFRASTRUCTURE SEEK 31-Oct-13 471.04

TEAM MEMBER - DATA MANAGEMENT SEEK 24-Oct-13 346.71

TEAM MEMBER - INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION SEEK 8-Nov-13 471.04

TEAM MEMBER - NETWORK AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SEEK 28-Oct-13 471.04

TEAM MEMBER - PLATFORMS MIDDLEWARE SEEK 24-Oct-13 346.71

TEAM MEMBER - POLICY OFFICER SEEK 26-Sep-13 222.88

TEAM MEMBER - QUALITY GOVERNANCE SEEK 25-Oct-13 471.04

TEAM MEMBER - SYSTEMS SOE SEEK 15-Nov-13 346.71

TEAM MEMBER INFORMATION SECURITY SEEK 25-Nov-13 222.88

TECHNICAL DATABASE DESIGNER SEEK 14-Mar-14 259.25

CHIEF SCIENTIST SEEK 30-Sep-13 385.11

CADETSHIP PROGRAM SEEK


16.20

GRAD CONNECTION - GOLD PACKAGE GRADCONNECTION.COM.AU 7-Feb-14 10,356.93

UNIGRAD LEVEL 4 UNIGRAD


6816.6

PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL - DIRECTIONS PROGRAMS Bytes Colours 14-Nov-13 466.84

YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION TO APSC (FY 13-14) APSC - Public Service Gazette


24,994.31

TOTAL


58,555.53

